

Ministry of Climate Change, Environment and Energy Male', Republic of Maldives

Announcement Reference No: (IUL)438-ENV/438/2023/546

Date: 03rd January 2024

Request for Expression of Interets (Second Iulaan)

<u>Consultancy for an Agency for Conducting Surveys to determine the level of Public</u> <u>Awareness on Low Emission Transport (National)</u>

The Government of Republic of Maldives represented by Ministry of Climate Change, Environment and Energy has received funding from the Global Environment Facility (GEF) towards implementing the project "Integrated Sustainable and Low Emission Transport in the Maldives" and seeks the Consultancy for an Agency for Conducting Surveys to determine the level of Public Awareness on Low Emission Transport (National) for the project.

The Ministry of Climate Change , Environment and Energy invited interested eligible individuals to submit their application.

The details of Eligibility Criteria, Scope of work and the duration of Assignment can be found in the attached TOR of this announcement.

A complete set of documentation is available on the official website of the Ministry of Climate Change , Environment and Energy www.environment.gov.mv for downloading.

Clarification

Any clarifications, may be sent to below given mail address on or before 10th January 2024 at 12:00hrs.

Email: procurement@environment.gov.mv Copy to: islet@environment.gov.mv

Proposal Validity and Opening

Proposals shall be valid for a period of 90 days from the date of submission and shall be delivered to the Reception of the Ministry of Climate Change, Environment and Energy at the address given below, **On or Before 17th January 2024** – **10:00hrs local time** at which time the bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders who wish to attend the bid opening. Late bids will be rejected.

+960 3018300

Page 1 of 2



Proposals must be sealed and addressed as below

Application Title: : "Consultancy for an Agency for Conducting Surveys to determine the level of Public Awareness on Low Emission Transport (National) – Integrated Sustainable and Low Emission Transport in the Maldives"

"Do not Open On or Before 17th January 2024 – 10:00hrs – "Project Name – advertisement number"

Procurement Section

Ministry of Climate Change, Environment and Energy Green Building, Handhuvaree Hingun, Maafannu Male', 20392, Republic of Maldives Email: procurement@environment.gov.mv Website: www.environment.gov.mv Please include the Name contact number and email address of the applicant on the envelope.

3rd January 2024